Community Outreach Project

FEDERATION FUNDING AGREEMENT - AFFORDABLE
HOUSING, COMMUNITY SERVICES AND OTHER

Table 1: Formalities and operation of schedule				
Parties	Commonwealth Western Australia			
Duration	This Schedule will commence on execution by both Parties and is expected to expire on 30 June 2024.			
Purpose	This Schedule will support the delivery of the Community Outreach Project by providing one-off funding to Canning Community Men's Shed for the acquisition of a trailer. The trailer will allow the Canning Men's Shed to host community events to promote wellbeing support for predominantly retired men, but not excluding men and women of all ages.			
Estimated financial contributions	financial n respect of tl	nis		
	(\$ million)	2023-24	Total	
	Estimated total budget	0.02	0.02	
	Estimated Commonwealth contribution	0.02	0.02	
	- Western Australia	0.02	0.02	
	Balance of non-Commonwealth contributions	0.0	0.0	
Additional terms for Western Australia	Western Australia will confirm the Commonwealth's satisfaction of terms and conditions within the proposed grant deed between Western Australia and Canning Community Men's Shed to be executed by the parties with the terms to be substantially the same as that provided to the Commonwealth.			

Output	Performance milestones	Report due	Payment
Trailer acquisition for the Community Outreach Project	Executed Federation Funding Agreement between the Commonwealth and Western Australia.	October 2023	\$20,000
	Western Australia to provide the Commonwealth with the executed agreement between Western Australia and Canning Community Men's Shed.	October 2023	N/A
	Western Australia to provide the Commonwealth a receipt for the purchase of the trailer provided by Canning Community Men's Shed.	November 2023	N/A
	Western Australia to provide the Commonwealth with a report on use of the trailer since it has been acquired by Canning Community Men's Shed.	May 2024	N/A

The Parties have confirmed their commitment to this schedule as follows:

Signed for and on behalf of the Commonwealth of Australia by

The Honourable Amanda Rishworth MP Minister for Social Services

201/0/2023

Signed for and on behalf of the State of Western Australia by

The Honourable Sabine Winton BA BPS MLA

Minister for Early Childhood Education; Child Protection; Prevention of Family and Domestic Violence; Community Services

291 / 12023